UNIVERSITY OF REGINA KENNETH LEVENE GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

FALL 2015 (201530) SEMESTER as of May 29, 2015 (subject to change)

(In Canadian Dollars)

TUITION					MANDATORY STUDENT FEES			TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES					TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES			
CREDIT HOURS	MBA MHRM M.ADMIN (Including Bus MCERT)	MBA International	MBA with	Post-Grad Diploma In Business Foundations	Student's Union Fees**	Recreation and Athletic Fee	Total Mandatory Student Fees	MBA MHRM M.ADMIN (Including Bus MCERT)	MBA International	MBA with	Post-Grad Diploma In Business Foundations	International Surcharge	MBA MHRM M.ADMIN (Including Bus MCERT)		MBA with	Post-Grad Diploma In Business Foundations
1	804.50	778.75	1,027.00	525.00	8.10	87.05	95.15	899.65	873.90	1,122.15	620.15	1,000.00	1,899.65	1,873.90	2,122.15	1,620.15
2	1,609.00	1,557.50	2,054.00	1,050.00	16.20	87.05	103.25	1,712.25	1,660.75	2,157.25	1,153.25	1,000.00	2,712.25	2,660.75	3,157.25	2,153.25
3	2,413.50	2,336.25	3,081.00	1,575.00	24.30	87.05	111.35	2,524.85	2,447.60	3,192.35	1,686.35	1,000.00	3,524.85	3,447.60	4,192.35	2,686.35
4	3,218.00	3,115.00	4,108.00	2,100.00	32.40	87.05	119.45	3,337.45	3,234.45	4,227.45	2,219.45	1,000.00	4,337.45	4,234.45	5,227.45	3,219.45
5	4,022.50	3,893.75	5,135.00	2,625.00	40.50	87.05	127.55	4,150.05	4,021.30	5,262.55	2,752.55	1,000.00	5,150.05	5,021.30	6,262.55	3,752.55
6	4,827.00	4,672.50	6,162.00	3,150.00	245.00	87.05	332.05	5,159.05	5,004.55	6,494.05	3,482.05	1,000.00	6,159.05	6,004.55	7,494.05	4,482.05
7	5,631.50	5,451.25	7,189.00	3,675.00	253.10	87.05	340.15	5,971.65	5,791.40	7,529.15	4,015.15	1,000.00	6,971.65	6,791.40	8,529.15	5,015.15
8	6,436.00	6,230.00	8,216.00	4,200.00	261.20	87.05	348.25	6,784.25	6,578.25	8,564.25	4,548.25	1,000.00	7,784.25	7,578.25	9,564.25	5,548.25
9	7,240.50	7,008.75	9,243.00	4,725.00	269.30	87.05	356.35	7,596.85	7,365.10	9,599.35	5,081.35	1,000.00	8,596.85	8,365.10	10,599.35	6,081.35

EMBA students	New students entering the program are assessed a program fee of \$46,860 over 3 semesters.
	Full-time mandatory student fees are assessed each semester.
	Current EMBA students will pay the program fee in effect when they entered the program as well as full-time mandatory student fees each semester.
	If a class needs to be repeated by new or current students, it will be assessed tuition based upon the MBA/MHRM/M.ADMIN rates above plus mandatory student fees.

GBUS/MBA 801, 802 and 803 are for Business students in work placement courses. Tuition will be assessed at \$1,595.00 plus Mandatory Student Fees and the International Surcharge if applicable.

** Student Health and Dental Plan - For the fall 2015 semester, all full-time graduate students (excluding credit hours from off-campus contract classes) are assessed an additional \$196.40 URSU fee.

The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of paying the Health and Dental Plan premiums (\$97.55 for health coverage and \$98.85 for dental coverage).

The fee is only assessed in the fall semester for health and dental coverage for 12 months beginning September 1. The Plan and the \$196.40 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out of the health and/or dental coverage by October 6, 2015, if they provide proof that they already have health and/or dental coverage. Students first beginning classes in the winter semester can opt-in to the Plan from January 6, 2016 until February 2nd, 2016 by directly contacting studentcare.net/works. After the opt-out date, the premiums for the plan are non-refundable even if a student drops out of University. The student will continue to be eligible for benefits until the new plan year. Full Plan details are available on URSU's web site at http://www.ursu.ca/ or http://www.inaveaplan.ca/

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY, PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR A LISTING OF OTHER FEES AND TUITION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STATUS AND OTHER GRST COURSES, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

^{**} University of Regina Student's Union (URSU) fees are assessed at \$8.10 per credit hour and all students are required to pay them.